

12 FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RELIANCE

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000, Fax : +91 22 3303 3363, Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2019

Rupees in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018 [Restated]	March 31, 2018 [Restated]	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018 [Restated]
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,58,566	2,04,777	2,34,988	8,20,131	9,59,273
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(54,815)	15,059	9,351	21,501	97,945
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,70,132)	15,059	9,351	(2,93,816)	97,945
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,55,851)	11,644	18,921	(2,95,182)	84,046
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(3,57,538)	3,849	22,067	(2,83,220)	84,709
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				14,57,234	18,42,983
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for discontinuing and continuing operation)					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(12.685)	0.415	0.675	(10.523)	2.996
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(12.685)	0.415	0.675	(10.523)	2.996
	(Annualised)					

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2019

Rupees in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	2,389	3,269	3,626	34,496	48,950
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(11,022)	(9,570)	(6,422)	(20,495)	65
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(52,357)	(9,570)	(6,422)	(61,830)	65
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(50,741)	(9,554)	(6,410)	(60,166)	225
5	Total Comprehensive Income	(4,32,534)	(9,553)	92,695	(3,85,729)	98,799

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on June 8, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai

Date: June 8, 2019

नवशक्ति
मुंबई, सोमवार, १० जून २०१९

RELIANCE

RELIANCE POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000, Fax : +91 22 3303 3363, Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@relianceada.com

Rupees in Lakhs

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018 [Restated]	March 31, 2018 [Restated]	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018 [Restated]
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,58,566	2,04,777	2,34,988	8,20,131	9,59,273
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(54,815)	15,059	9,351	21,501	97,945
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,70,132)	15,059	9,351	(2,93,816)	97,945
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,55,851)	11,644	18,921	(2,95,182)	84,046
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	(3,57,538)	3,849	22,067	(2,83,220)	84,709
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513	2,80,513
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				14,57,234	18,42,983
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for discontinuing and continuing operation)					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(12.685)	0.415	0.675	(10.523)	2.996
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(12.685)	0.415	0.675	(10.523)	2.996
	(Annualised)					

Rupees in Lakhs

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue	2,389	3,269	3,626	34,496	48,950
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(11,022)	(9,570)	(6,422)	(20,495)	65
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(52,357)	(9,570)	(6,422)	(61,830)	65
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(50,741)	(9,554)	(6,410)	(60,166)	225
5	Total Comprehensive Income	(4,32,534)	(9,553)	92,695	(3,85,729)	98,799

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on June 8, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the Company's website, www.reliancepower.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai

Date: June 8, 2019